Grisedale Grind
Grisedale Grind

Wednesday 5 April 2017. 7:00 pm
Provisional Results for All Competitors in finish order.

NEW COURSE RECORD BY CHRIS ARTHUR!!! WELL DONE CHRIS!

Race

Place  Time
0:24:26
0:25:10
0:26:22
0:26:43
0:27:06
0:27:45
0:27:55
0:28:37
0:28:47
10 0:28:56
11 0:29:06
12 0:29:29
13 0:29:38
14 0:29:44
15 0:29:48
16 0:30:14
17 0:30:20
18 0:30:33
19 0:30:34
20 0:30:41
21 0:30:47
22 0:31:05
23 0:31:08
24 0:31:09
25 0:31:12
26 0:31:19
27 0:31:33
28 0:31:38
29 0:31:46
30 0:31:48
31 0:31:51
32 0:31:52
33 0:32:08
34 0:32:12
35 0:32:14
36 0:32:18
37 0:32:22
38 0:32:33
39 0:32:50
40 0:33:20
41 0:33:26
42 0:33:30
43 0:33:38
44 0:33:53
45 0:34:02
46 0:34:09
47 0:34:12
48 0:34:16
49 0:34:21
50 0:34:22
51 0:34:24
52 0:34:50
53 0:34:51
54 0:35:04
55 0:35:13
56 0:35:20
57 0:35:21
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Name
ARTHUR, Chris

MIKKELSEN-BARRON, Martin

EDIS, Chris
BARDSLEY, Ben
MANN, Joe

EYRE, Jack
LOWTHER, Charles
SHUELL, Harry
SIMPSON, Tom
GRAY, James

DAY, Tom
NETHERWAY, Simon
ADDISON, Jos
OWEN, Stephen
KNOWLES, Chris
REILLY, Paul
SPURDEN, Catherine
ROBERTS, Dave
BOLTON, Harry
SMITH, Craig
JACKSON, Adam
PEARSON, Philip
CRAWFORD, Robert
HEPWORTH, Martin
GRAHAM, Samuel
HANNA, Alistair
IRLAM, Tim
KNIGHT, Lee
CROMPTON, Peter
ROBERTS, Alex
WILLIAMS, David
HUDD, Zac
SWANEPOOL, Chris
PENNINGTON, Brian
TONKIN, Jacob
FLETCHER, Eddie
MCGEEN, Alan
TODD, Joe
ROBINSON, Sean
HURTON, Connie
THOMPSON, Simon
JONES, Steven
RASTOACA, Jathy
STEELS, Robin
DAVISON, Angus
KIMMINS, Damian
BRIDGE, Karen
BAINBRIDGE, David
MARTIN, Guy
WHITE, David
MALLEN, Michael
REID, Andy
CROSS, Andrew
WILSON, Paul
HORNE, Ian
DAVIS, Matt
JACKSON, Gary

Team

Bowland Fell Runners
Borrowdale F.R.
Keswick AC
Borrowdale F.R.
Ambleside A.C.
Eden Runners
Eden Runners
Ambleside A.C.
Ambleside A.C.
Bowland Fell Runners
Keswick AC
Keswick AC
Helm Hill Runners
Eden Runners
Ellenborough RC
Helm Hill Runners
Keswick AC

FRA

Keswick AC
Keswick AC
Northern Fells
Northern Fells
Howgill Harriers
Eden Runners
Unattached
Howgill Harriers
Cumberland F.R.
Ambleside A.C.
Cumberland F.R.
Ellenborough RC
Ellenborough RC
Unattached
Borrowdale F.R.
Howgill Harriers
Keswick AC
Keswick AC
Ellenborough RC
Unattached
Howgill Harriers
Eden Runners
Keswick AC
Keswick AC
Borrowdale F.R.

Beeston AC
Keswick AC
Eden Runners
Howgill Harriers
Unattached
Helm Hill Runners
Keswick AC
Ellenborough RC
Unattached
Northern Fells
Eden Runners
Howgill Harriers
Eden Runners
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Race
Race Age Category
senior male 43 1
senior male 34 2
senior male 39 3
mv40 45 4
senior male 106 5
senior male 81 6
senior male 48 7
senior male 107 8
u23 male 38 9
senior male 46 10
senior male 89 11
senior male 83 12
senior male 67 13
senior male 76 14
mv50 14 15
mv40 24 16
senior female 21 17
mv40 19 18
u23 male 69 19
mv50 66 20
mv40 88 21
mv50 101 22
mv40 79 23
mv50 71 24
u23 male 104 25
senior male 55 26
senior male 86 27
senior male 23 28
mv60 49 29
senior male 91 30
senior male 61 31
u23 male 85 32
senior male 50 33
mv40 27 34
senior male 31 35
senior male 13 36
mv50 63 37
mv40 9 38
senior male 6 39
u23 female 87 40
senior male 36 41
senior male 32 42
senior male 51 43
mv40 15 44
mv40 30 45
mv40 57 46
fv40 74 47
senior male 3 48
senior male 109 49
mv40 25 50
mv60 17 51
mv60 47 52
senior male 28 53
mv40 5 54
mv50 33 55
senior male 103 56
senior male 53 57
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Grisedale Grind, Grisedale Grind - Wednesday 5 April 2017. 7:00 pm
Provisional Results for All Competitors in finish order.

Place

109

Time
0:35:28
0:35:30
0:35:36
0:35:45
0:35:52
0:35:53
0:35:54
0:35:54
0:35:57
0:36:22
0:36:33
0:36:34
0:36:37
0:36:43
0:36:45
0:36:51
0:36:52
0:36:54
0:36:58
0:37:08
0:37:11
0:37:12
0:37:35
0:37:42
0:37:54
0:38:02
0:38:19
0:38:30
0:38:32
0:38:36
0:40:17
0:40:31
0:40:42
0:40:48
0:41:02
0:41:20
0:41:27
0:41:29
0:41:40
0:41:48
0:41:56
0:41:58
0:42:03
0:43:13
0:43:44
0:43:57
0:44:00
0:45:16
0:45:35
0:46:39
0:47:45
0:47:48

Name

HORNE, Arran
HESTER, Ben
WILSON, Matthew
SINGLETON, Rose
FLETCHER, John
SIMPSON, Paul
JOHNSON, Abi
ATKINSON, Neil
SKELTON, Josh
SEBLEY, Nick
ROBSON, Marie
SKELTON, John
STOBBART, Lucy
SALKELD, Micheal
HUDSON, Paul
POULTON, Zac
ROSS, Andy
HARTLEY, Stephen
LOMAS, Shaun
MADDEN, David
MORRISON, James
COULTHARD, James
OLIVER, Rob
WALLACE, Keri
WALSH, Micheal
RAWSTRON, James
BROWN, Angela
FULTON, Keith
IRLAM, Nick
AUBREY, Kathleen
MILLER, Allan
BUCK, Lindsay
VEITCH, Simon
HORNE, John
HIND, Mike
WILKINSON, Sue
MALARKEY, Lesley
FLETCHER, Hailey
BRIDGE, John
FIRTH, Andrew
FULTON, Kyle
BROWN, Louise
CHARLTON, Debbie
WINTER, Emma
NAYLOR, Chloe
BATTY, Kathleen
COTTRILL, Philip
MARSTON, Clare
THOMAS, Lynne
FISHER, Cameron
ROBINSON, Zoe
CRAWFORD, May

Team

Northern Fells
Unattached
Unattached
Northern Fells
Cumberland F.R.
Kendal AC

Eden Runners
Cumberland F.R.
Unattached
Blackcombe Runners
Helm Hill Runners
Unattached
Cumberland AC
Eden Runners
Northern Fells
Unattached
Northern Fells
Eden Runners
Unattached
Unattached
Tiverton Harriers
Howgill Harriers
Cumberland Fell Runners
Oban Mountain Goats
Kendal AC

Otley AC
Northern Fells

Tri Lakeland

Eden Runners
Helm Hill Runners
Kendal AC
Cumberland F.R.
Unattached
Unattached
Borrowdale F.R.
Keswick AC
Keswick AC
Unattached

Eden Runners
Clayton le Moors
Tri Lakeland
Keswick AC
Keswick AC

Eden Runners
Eden Runners
Northern Fells
FRA

Eden Runners
Keswick AC
Unattached
Howgill Harriers
Helm Hill Runners

There were 109 finishers in the All Competitors category.

Hope to see you all at Lords Seat on Wed 26 April.

Race Race
Race Age Category
u23 male 80 58
senior male 108 59
senior male 93 60
senior female 77 61
mv50 40 62
mv50 37 63
senior female 105 64
mv40 64 65
u23 male 95 66
mv50 90 67
fv40 20 68
mv40 94 69
senior female 92 70
senior male 99 71
mv40 2 72
mv40 97 73
mv50 98 74
mv50 62 75
senior male 100 76
mv40 68 77
senior male 1 78
mv40 4 79
mv40 54 80
senior female 42 81
mv60 18 82
mv40 10 83
fv40 11 84
mv40 58 85
senior male 16 86
fv50 26 87
mv50 102 88
fv50 82 89
mv50 65 90
mv50 72 91
mv60 41 92
fv50 29 93
fv60 22 94
senior female 12 95
mv50 75 96
mv50 35 97
u23 male 60 98
fv40 73 99
fv40 8 100
senior female 52 101
senior female 70 102
senior female 44 103
mv60 56 104
fv40 96 105
fv40 84 106
u23 male 59 107
senior female 7 108
senior female 78 109
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