## **Grisedale Grind Grisedale Grind**

Wednesday 5 April 2017. 7:00 pm

## **Provisional Results for All Competitors in finish order.**

## **NEW COURSE RECORD BY CHRIS ARTHUR!!! WELL DONE CHRIS!**

Race					Race	
Place	Time	Name	Team	Race Age Category		
1	0:24:26	ARTHUR, Chris	Bowland Fell Runners	senior male	43	1
2	0:25:10	MIKKELSEN-BARRON, Martin	Borrowdale F.R.	senior male	34	2
3	0:26:22	EDIS, Chris	Keswick AC	senior male	39	3
4	0:26:43	BARDSLEY, Ben	Borrowdale F.R.	mv40	45	4
5		MANN, Joe	Ambleside A.C.	senior male	106	5
6	0:27:45	EYRE, Jack	Eden Runners	senior male	81	6
7	0:27:55	LOWTHER, Charles	Eden Runners	senior male	48	7
8	0:28:37	SHUELL, Harry	Ambleside A.C.	senior male	107	8
9		SIMPSON, Tom	Ambleside A.C.	u23 male	38	9
10		GRAY, James	Bowland Fell Runners	senior male	46	10
11		DAY, Tom	Keswick AC	senior male	89	11
		NETHERWAY, Simon	Keswick AC	senior male	83	12
13		ADDISON, Jos	Helm Hill Runners	senior male	67	13
		OWEN, Stephen	Eden Runners	senior male	76	14
		KNOWLES, Chris	Ellenborough RC	mv50	14	15
16		REILLY, Paul	Helm Hill Runners	mv40	24	16
17		SPURDEN, Catherine	Keswick AC	senior female	21	17
18		ROBERTS, Dave	FRA	mv40	19	18
		BOLTON, Harry	Keswick AC	u23 male	69	19
		SMITH, Craig	Keswick AC	mv50	66	20
21		JACKSON, Adam	Northern Fells	mv40	88	21
		PEARSON, Philip	Northern Fells	mv50	101	22
23		CRAWFORD, Robert	Howgill Harriers	mv40	79 71	23
24		HEPWORTH, Martin	Eden Runners	mv50		24
25 26		GRAHAM, Samuel	Unattached	u23 male	104 55	25 26
26 27		HANNA, Alistair IRLAM, Tim	Howgill Harriers Cumberland F.R.	senior male senior male	86	20 27
28		KNIGHT, Lee	Ambleside A.C.	senior male	23	28
29		CROMPTON, Peter	Cumberland F.R.	mv60	49	29
		ROBERTS, Alex	Ellenborough RC	senior male	91	30
31		WILLIAMS, David	Ellenborough RC	senior male	61	31
32		HUDD, Zac	Unattached	u23 male	85	32
		SWANEPOOL, Chris	Borrowdale F.R.	senior male	50	33
34		PENNINGTON, Brian	Howgill Harriers	mv40	27	34
		TONKIN, Jacob	Keswick AC	senior male	31	35
36		FLETCHER, Eddie	Keswick AC	senior male	13	36
37		MCGEEN, Alan	Ellenborough RC	mv50	63	37
38		TODD, Joe	Unattached	mv40	9	38
39		ROBINSON, Sean	Howgill Harriers	senior male	6	39
40		HURTON, Connie	Eden Runners	u23 female	87	40
41		THOMPSON, Simon	Keswick AC	senior male	36	41
42		JONES, Steven	Keswick AC	senior male	32	42
43		RASTOACA, Jathy	Borrowdale F.R.	senior male	51	43
44		STEELS, Robin		mv40	15	44
45	0:34:02	DAVISON, Angus	Beeston AC	mv40	30	45
46		KIMMINS, Damian	Keswick AC	mv40	57	46
47	0:34:12	BRIDGE, Karen	Eden Runners	fv40	74	47
48	0:34:16	BAINBRIDGE, David	Howgill Harriers	senior male	3	48
49	0:34:21	MARTIN, Guy	Unattached	senior male	109	49
50		WHITE, David	Helm Hill Runners	mv40	25	50
51		MALLEN, Michael	Keswick AC	mv60	17	51
52		REID, Andy	Ellenborough RC	mv60	47	52
53		CROSS, Andrew	Unattached	senior male	28	53
54		WILSON, Paul	Northern Fells	mv40	5	54
55		HORNE, Ian	Eden Runners	mv50	33	55
56		DAVIS, Matt	Howgill Harriers	senior male	103	56
57	0:35:21	JACKSON, Gary	Eden Runners	senior male	53	57

RaceMaster98 from Sport Systems 01737-352462 email:info@sportsystems.co.uk http://www.runnerswebuk.com

Provisional Results for All Competitors in finish order.						
Place	Time Name	 Team	Race Age Category			
58	0:35:28 HORNE, Arran	Northern Fells	u23 male	80	58	
	0:35:30 HESTER, Ben	Unattached	senior male	108	59	
60	0:35:36 WILSON, Matthew	Unattached	senior male	93	60	
	0:35:45 SINGLETON, Rose	Northern Fells	senior female	77	61	
	0:35:52 FLETCHER, John	Cumberland F.R.	mv50	40	62	
63	0:35:53 SIMPSON, Paul	Kendal AC	mv50	37	63	
64	0:35:54 JOHNSON, Abi	Eden Runners	senior female	105	64	
65	0:35:54 ATKINSON, Neil	Cumberland F.R.	mv40	64	65	
66	0:35:57 SKELTON, Josh	Unattached	u23 male	95	66	
67	0:36:22 SEBLEY, Nick	Blackcombe Runners	mv50	90	67	
68	0:36:33 ROBSON, Marie	Helm Hill Runners	fv40	20	68	
	0:36:34 SKELTON, John	Unattached	mv40	94	69	
70	0:36:37 STOBBART, Lucy	Cumberland AC	senior female	92	70	
	0:36:43 SALKELD, Micheal	Eden Runners	senior male	99	71	
72	0:36:45 HUDSON, Paul	Northern Fells	mv40	2	72	
73	0:36:51 POULTON, Zac	Unattached	mv40	97	73	
74	0:36:52 ROSS, Andy	Northern Fells	mv50	98	74	
75	0:36:54 HARTLEY, Stephen	Eden Runners	mv50	62	75	
76	0:36:58 LOMAS, Shaun	Unattached	senior male	100	76	
77	0:37:08 MADDEN, David	Unattached	mv40	68	77	
78	0:37:11 MORRISON, James	Tiverton Harriers	senior male	1	78	
79	0:37:12 COULTHARD, James	Howgill Harriers	mv40	4	79	
80	0:37:35 OLIVER, Rob	Cumberland Fell Runners	mv40	54	80	
81	0:37:42 WALLACE, Keri	Oban Mountain Goats	senior female	42	81	
	0:37:54 WALSH, Micheal	Kendal AC	mv60	18	82	
83	0:38:02 RAWSTRON, James	Otley AC	mv40	10	83	
84	0:38:19 BROWN, Angela	Northern Fells	fv40	11	84	
85	0:38:30 FULTON, Keith	Tri Lakeland	mv40	58	85	
86	0:38:32 IRLAM, Nick	Eden Runners	senior male	16	86	
87	0:38:36 AUBREY, Kathleen	Helm Hill Runners	fv50	26	87	
88	0:40:17 MILLER, Allan	Kendal AC	mv50	102	88	
89	0:40:31 BUCK, Lindsay	Cumberland F.R.	fv50	82	89	
90	0:40:42 VEITCH, Simon	Unattached	mv50	65	90	
91	0:40:48 HORNE, John	Unattached	mv50	72	91	
92	0:41:02 HIND, Mike	Borrowdale F.R.	mv60	41	92	
93	0:41:20 WILKINSON, Sue	Keswick AC	fv50	29	93	
94	0:41:27 MALARKEY, Lesley	Keswick AC	fv60	22	94	
95	0:41:29 FLETCHER, Hailey	Unattached	senior female	12	95	
96	0:41:40 BRIDGE, John	Eden Runners	mv50	75	96	
97	0:41:48 FIRTH, Andrew	Clayton le Moors	mv50	35	97	
98	0:41:56 FULTON, Kyle	Tri Lakeland	u23 male	60	98	
99	0:41:58 BROWN, Louise	Keswick AC	fv40	73	99	
100	0:42:03 CHARLTON, Debbie	Keswick AC	fv40	8	100	
101	0:43:13 WINTER, Emma	Eden Runners	senior female	52	101	
102	0:43:44 NAYLOR, Chloe	Eden Runners	senior female	70	102	
103	0:43:57 BATTY, Kathleen	Northern Fells	senior female	44	103	
104	0:44:00 COTTRILL, Philip	FRA	mv60	56	104	
105	0:45:16 MARSTON, Clare	Eden Runners	fv40	96	105	
106	0:45:35 THOMAS, Lynne	Keswick AC	fv40	84	106	
107	0:46:39 FISHER, Cameron	Unattached	u23 male	59	107	
108	0:47:45 ROBINSON, Zoe	Howgill Harriers	senior female	7	108	
109	0:47:48 CRAWFORD, May	Helm Hill Runners	senior female	78	109	

There were 109 finishers in the All Competitors category.

Hope to see you all at Lords Seat on Wed 26th April.